
Model No.: EF1070

PN: 03EF107000000 Rev B

USB HEADSET WITH NOISE-CANCELLING 
MIC AND INLINE REMOTE

QUICK START GUIDE

Overview

Lightweight, Comfortable Headset
Adjustable Headband
Noise-cancelling Boom Microphone
LED Indicator
Mic Mute / Unmute Button
Headset Mute / Unmute Button 
Volume + Button
Volume - Button
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Button Action LED Indicator

x1

x1

x1

x1

Technical SpecificationsControls / LED Behavior

Headphones Drivers
• Type: 30 mm Neodymium Driver x 2
• Frequency Response: 100–20,000 Hz
Microphone
• Type: Noise-cancelling Condenser x 1
USB Audio Support
• Audio and Microphone
USB Interface
• USB-A
Weight
•108g / 3.81 oz
Operating Temperature
• 0–45°C
Supported Platforms
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS

For the full terms and detailed 
information on the Warranty, please visit  
creative.com/compliance/hs220, 
or scan the QR code. 

Registering your product ensures you receive the most 
appropriate service and product support available. You 
can register your product at creative.com/register. 
Please note that your warranty rights are not dependent 
on registration.
Creative warrants the included Creative-branded hardware 
product (the “Product”) against defects in materials and 
workmanship (“Defect(s)”) for twelve (12) months (for the 
European Union, twenty-four (24) months (excluding all 
wear and tear), subject to certain exceptions as stated in 
the EU Directive 1999/44/EC) from the date of purchase. 
The Creative Limited Hardware Warranty (the “Warranty”) 
does not cover (but not limited to) consumable parts, 
such as batteries or protective coatings that, due to their 
nature, tend to diminish over time; normal wear and tear, 
accidents or misuse. You must provide Creative proof of 
original purchase of the Product by a dated itemized 
receipt to be eligible for the Warranty. If a Defect arises and 
a valid claim is received during the applicable Warranty 
Period, Creative will at its sole option, service the Product 
at no charge using new or refurbished replacement parts 
at our sole discretion. Warranty benefits are in addition to 
rights provided under local consumer laws.

PRODUCT REGISTRATION 
AND WARRANTY
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hs-220
OffMic Unmuted

Mic Muted

Playback 
Unmuted

Playback 
Muted

Solid Red

Solid Blue

N / A

N / A
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此图示为“电子信息产品污染控制标志”，是企业用于声明其产品符合《电子信息
产品污染控制管理办法》有关标识要求的唯一有效标志。图示中间的数字明示电
子信息产品的环保使用期限（单位为年，起始日期为产品的生产日期）；图形外圈
由带有箭头的线条组成一个循环起来的圆，表示该电子信息产品可回收利用。此
图示含义为：该电子信息产品可能含有某些有毒有害物质（如下表所示），在环保
使用期限内可以放心使用，超过环保使用期限之后则应该进入回收循环系统。

有毒有害物质或元素

电路板组件
电缆组件

线材/连接器
** 喇叭
** 电池*
** 适配器
** 遥控器

非金属部件  
/塑料部件
金属部件

部件名称 六价铬 
(Cr6+)

多溴
联苯 

(PBB)

汞 
(Hg)

镉 
(Cd)

多溴二
苯醚 

(PBDE)

邻苯二甲酸
二(2-乙基

已)酯
(DEHP)

邻苯二
甲酸二
丁酯  

(DBP)

邻苯二
甲酸丁
苄酯

(BBP)

邻苯二甲
酸二异
丁酯

(DIBP)

铅 
(Pb)

: 表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求以下。
: 表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求。
: 各个型号的产品规格及所含部件可能有所不同, 应将产品中的任何可充电电池组脱离系统

单独考虑，因为电池组的“环保使用期限”可能比整个 系统的要短，一般为5年。
: 仅适用于某些产品

本表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。

Important Safety Instructions. Do not listen to audio 
on your earphones or headphones at high volume for 
prolonged periods of time as hearing loss may result.

Please visit creative.com/compliance/hs220 for user guide and 
safety and regulatory information.
Please visit creative.com/support/hs220 for all other support 
related to your product.

【EN】 The use of the WEEE Symbol indicates that this product 
may not be treated as household waste. By ensuring this product 
is disposed of correctly, you will help protect the environment. For 
more detailed information about the recycling of this product, 
please contact your local authority, your household waste disposal 
service provider or the shop where you purchase the product.

【FR】 L’utilisation du symbole DEEE indique que ce produit ne 
peut être traîté comme déchet ménager. En garantissant la mise au 

rebut appropriée de ce produit, vous contribuez à préserver l’environnement. Pour 
plus d’informations sur le recyclage de ce produit, contactez les autorités locales, le 
fournisseur de service d’élimination des déchets ménagers ou le magasin où vous 
avez acheté le produit.

【DE】 Die Verwendung des WEEE-Symbols gibt an, dass dieses Produkt nicht 
als Haushaltsmüll betrachtet werden kann. Durch die korrekte Entsorgung dieses 
Produktes tragen Sie zum Schutz der Umwelt bei. Ausführliche Informationen 
zum Recycling des Produkts erhalten Sie über die örtlichen Behörden, die für Sie 
zuständige Müllabfuhr oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben. 

【ES】 El uso del símbolo RAEE (WEEE) indica que el producto no se puede tratar 
como un desecho doméstico. Si se deshace de este producto debidamente, 
contribuirá a proteger el medioambiente. Si desea obtener información detallada 
acerca del reciclaje de este producto, póngase en contacto con las autoridades 
locales, el servicio de recogida de basura o la tienda donde ha adquirido el 
producto.

【IT】 L’uso del simbolo RAEE indica che questo prodotto non deve trattato come 
un rifiuto domestico. Assicurandosi che questo prodotto sia smaltito correttamente, 
si contribuisce a proteggere l’ambiente. Per informazioni più dettagliate sul 
riciclaggio di questo prodotto, rivolgersi agli enti locali, al fornitore del servizio di 
smaltimento dei rifiuti domestici o al negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

【PL】 Symbol WEEE wskazuje, że ten produkt nie może być traktowany jako odpad 
gospodarczy. Zapewniając prawidłową utylizację produktu pomagasz w ochronie 
środowiska. Aby uzyskać szczegółowe informacje na temat utylizacji produktu, 
należy skontaktować się z lokalnymi władzami, przedsiębiorstwem świadczącym 
usługi usuwania odpadów z gospodarstwa domowego lub sklepem, w którym 
zakupiono produkt.

【NL】 Gebruik van het WEEE-symbool betekent dat het product niet als normaal 
huishoudelijk afval mag worden verwerkt. U helpt met de bescherming van het 
milieu door dit product op correctly wijze te verwijderen. Voor meer informatie 
over het recyclen van dit product, neemt u contact op met het gemeentehuis, uw 
afvaldienstverlener of de winkel waar u het product hebt gekocht.

【PT】 O uso do símbolo REEE indica que este produto não pode ser tratado como 
resíduo doméstico. Ao garantir que este produto é eliminado correctamente, 
estará a proteger o ambiente. Para obter informações mais detalhadas sobre a 
reciclagem deste produto, contacte as autoridades locais, o fornecedor de serviços 
de eliminação de lixo doméstico ou a loja onde adquiriu este produto.

【SV】 Användningen av WEEE-symbolen anger att produkten inte får hanteras 
som hushållsavfall. Genom att säkerställa att produkten hanteras på rätt sätt bidrar 
du till att skydda miljön. Mer detaljerad information om återvinningen av denna 
produkt får du hos den lokala återvinningsorganisationen, bolaget som hanterar 
dina hushållssopor eller den återförsäljare där du köpte produkten.

【NO】 Bruken av WEEE-symbolet indikerer at dette produktet ikke kan behandles 
som husholdningsavfall. Du vil bidra til å beskytte miljøet ved å sørge for at 
dette produket blir avhendet på en forsvarlig måte. Ta kontakt med kommunale 
myndigheter, renovasjonsselskapet der du bor eller forretningen hvor du kjøpte 
produktet for å få mer informasjon om resirkulering av dette produktet.

【DA】 Brugen af WEEE symbolet angiver, at dette produkt ikke må behandles 
som husholdningsaffald. Ved at sikre at produktet bortskaffes korrekt, vil du 
hjælpe med til at beskytte miljøet. For mere detaljerede oplysninger om genbrug 
af dette produkt, bedes du kontakte din kommune, dit renovationsselskabs 
tjenesteudbyder eller den butik, hvor du købte produktet.

【FI】 WEEE-symbolin käyttö ilmaisee, että tätä tuotetta ei saa hävittää 
kotitalousjätteen seassa. Huolehtimalla siitä, että tämä tuote hävitetään 
asianmukaisesti, autat suojelemaan ympäristöä. Tarkemmat tiedot tämän tuotteen 
kierrättämisestä saat ottamalla yhteyttä paikallisviranomaisiin, jätehuoltoyhtiöön 
tai liikkeeseen, josta ostit tämän tuotteen.

【HU】 A WEEE szimbólum használata jelzi, hogy termék nem kezelhető háztartási 
hulladékként. A termék megfelelő ártalmatlanításával segít védeni a környezetet. A 
termék újrahasznosításával kapcsolatos további információkért keresse meg a helyi 
hatóságot, a háztartási hulladék elszállításáért felelős szolgáltatót vagy a boltot, 
ahol a terméket vásárolta.

【EL】 Η χρήση του συμβόλου WEEE δηλώνει ότι δεν μπορείτε να αντιμετωπίζετε 
αυτό το προϊόν ως οικιακό απόβλητο. Βεβαιώνοντας της κατάλληλη απόρριψη του 
προϊόντος αυτού, βοηθάτε στην προστασία του περιβάλλοντος. Για περισσότερες 
πληροφορίες σχετικά με την ανακύκλωση αυτού του προϊόντος, επικοινωνήστε με 
τις τοπικές αρχές, την υπηρεσία απόθεσης οικιακών απορριμάτων ή το κατάστημα 
από όπου αγοράσατε το προϊόν. 

【LT】 EEĮA simbolis rodo, kad produkto negalima išmesti kartu su buitinėmis 
atliekomis. Tinkamai išmesdami šį produktą padėsite saugoti aplinką. Dėl 
išsamesnės informacijos, kaip perdirbti šį produktą, kreipkitės į vietines 
atsakingąsias institucijas, buitinių atliekų perdirbimo paslaugų teikėją arba į 
parduotuvę, kurioje įsigijote šį produktą.

【SK】 Použitie symbolu WEEE označuje, že tento výrobok sa nesmie likvidovať 
s komunálnym odpadom. Ak výrobok správne zlikvidujete, prispejete k ochrane 
životného prostredia. Podrobnejšie informácie o recyklácii výrobku získate na 
miestnom zastupiteľstve, u poskytovateľov služieb likvidácie domového odpadu 
alebo v predajni, v ktorej ste výrobok zakúpili.

【CZ】 Použití symbolu WEEE označuje, že tento výrobek nesmí být považován za 
domovní odpad. Zajištěním správné likvidace tohoto výrobku pomáháte chránit 
životní prostředí. Podrobnější informace o recyklaci tohoto výrobku získáte od 
místních úřadů, od firmy, která u vás zajišťuje odvoz odpadků, nebo v obchodě, 
kde jste výrobek zakoupili.

【RU】 Использование символа WEEE означает, что данный продукт не 
может рассматриваться в качестве бытовых отходов. Соблюдая правильную 
утилизацию этого изделия, вы поможете защитить окружающую среду. 
Для получения более подробной информации о переработке изделия, 
пожалуйста, обратитесь в местные органы власти, в службу сбора бытовых 
отходов или в магазин, где был приобретен продукт.

© 2022 Creative Technology Ltd. All rights reserved. Creative and the 
Creative logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Creative 
Technology Ltd in the United States and/ or other countries. All other 
trademarks are the property of their respective owners and are hereby 
recognized as such. All specifications are subject to change without 
notice. Actual product may differ slightly from images shown. Use of 
this product is subject to a limited warranty.

Other Information

REGISTER 
YOUR PRODUCT 

creative.com/register

TECHNICAL SUPPORT 

creative.com/support

MULTI-LANGUAGE QUICK START GUIDE DOWNLOAD
creative.com/support/hs220

[FR] TÉLÉCHARGEMENT DU GUIDE DE DÉMARRAGE RAPIDE MULTI-LANGUES
[DE] MEHRSPRACHIGE SCHNELLSTARTANLEITUNG HERUNTERLADEN
[ES] DESCARGA DE LA GUÍA DE INICIO RÁPIDO EN MÚLTIPLES IDIOMAS
[IT] DOWNLOAD DELLA GUIDA DI AVVIO RAPIDO MULTILINGUA
[NL] MEERTALIGE SNELSTARTGIDS DOWNLOAD
[RU] МНОГОЯЗЫЧНОЕ КРАТКОЕ РУКОВОДСТВО ЗАГРУЗИТЬ
[PL] POBIERZ PRZEWODNIK SZYBKIEGO STARTU W WIELU JĘZYKU
[CZ] STÁHNOUT VÍCEJAZYKOVÝ RYCHLÝ NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
[SK] STIAHNUŤ SI RÝCHLY NÁVOD NA ŠTARTOVANIE VIAC JAZYKOV
[JP] 多言語クイック スタート ガイドのダウンロード
[CS] 多语言快速入门指南下载
[CT] 多語言快速入門指南下載
[KO] 다국어 빠른 시작 가이드 다운로드
[NO] NEDLASTING AV HURTIGSTARTVEILEDNING FOR FLERE SPRÅK
[FI] MONIKIELINEN PIKA-ALOITUSOPPAAN LATAUS
[SV] FLERSPRÅKIG SNABBSTARTSGUIDE LADDA NER
[DA] DOWNLOAD AF HURTIG STARTVEJLEDNING PÅ FLERE SPROG

Ата производства (месяц и год): Указана на упаковке.
Данное устройство отвечает требованиям Технического 
регламента Таможенного союза ТР ТС 020/2011 
“Электромагнитная совместимость технических средств” утв. 
Решением КТС от 09.12.2011г. №879
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЙ РЕГЛАМЕНТ Евразийского экономического союза 
«Об ограничении применения опасных веществ в изделиях 
электротехники и радиоэлектроники» (ТР ЕАЭС 037/2016) 
ПРИНЯТ Решением Совета Евразийской экономической 
комиссии от 18 октября 2016 г. N. 113

ТИП ОБОРУДОВАНИЯ: гарнитура Creative HS-220
Модель: EF1070
Торговая марка: Creative
Производитель: Creative Labs Pte, Ltd
Сделано в Китае



Usb-Headset Mit Geräuschunterdrückendem 
Mikrofon Und Inline-fernbedienung

KURZANLEITUNG

Überblick

Leichtes, Komfortables Headset
Verstellbares Kopfband
Geräuschunterdrückendes Bügelmikrofon
LED-anzeige
Taste Mikrofon-stummschaltung Ein / Aus
Taste Zum Stummschalten / Aufheben Der 
Stummschaltung Des Headsets 
Lautstärke + Taste
Lautstärke - Taste

Taste Vorgang LED-Anzeige

x1

x1

x1

Technische SpezifikationenBedienelemente / LED-Verhalten

Kopfhörer-Treiber
• Typ: 30-mm-Neodym-Treiber x 2
• Frequenzgang: 100–20.000 Hz
Mikrofon
• Typ: Rauschunterdrückender Kondensator x 1
USB-Audiounterstützung
• Audio und Mikrofon
USB-Schnittstelle
• USB-A
Gewicht
• 108 g
Betriebstemperatur
• 0–45°C
Unterstützte Plattformen
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS

AusMikrofon Nicht 
Stummgeschaltet

Wiedergabe  
Nicht 

Stummgeschaltet

Mikrofon 
Stummgeschaltet

Wiedergabe 
Stummgeschaltet

Rotes Dauerlicht

Durchgängig 
Blau

N / Z

N / Z

x1

Auf creative.com/compliance/hs220 finden Sie das 
Benutzerhandbuch sowie Sicherheits- und behördliche 
Informationen. 
Bitte besuchen Sie creative.com/support/hs220, um alle 
weiteren Informationen zu Ihrem Produkt zu erhalten.

Weitere Informationen

REGISTRIEREN 
SIE IHR PRODUKT
creative.com/register

TECHNISCHE 
UNTERSTÜTZUNG
creative.com/support

MEHRSPRACHIGE KURZANLEITUNG 
HERUNTERLADEN

© 2022 Creative Technology Ltd. Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Creative und das Creative-
Logo sind Marken oder eingetragene Marken von Creative Technology Ltd in 
den Vereinigten Staaten und/oder anderen Ländern. Alle anderen Marken sind 
das Eigentum der jeweiligen Inhaber und werden hiermit als solche anerkannt. 
Alle Spezifikationen können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden. Das 
tatsächliche Produkt kann leicht von den gezeigten Abbildungen abweichen. Die 
Verwendung dieses Produkts unterliegt einer eingeschränkten Garantie.

creative.com/support/hs220

[EN] MULTI-LANGUAGE QUICK START GUIDE DOWNLOAD
[FR] TÉLÉCHARGEMENT DU GUIDE DE DÉMARRAGE RAPIDE MULTI-LANGUES
[ES] DESCARGA DE LA GUÍA DE INICIO RÁPIDO EN MÚLTIPLES IDIOMAS
[IT] DOWNLOAD DELLA GUIDA DI AVVIO RAPIDO MULTILINGUA
[NL] MEERTALIGE SNELSTARTGIDS DOWNLOAD
[RU] МНОГОЯЗЫЧНОЕ КРАТКОЕ РУКОВОДСТВО ЗАГРУЗИТЬ
[PL] POBIERZ PRZEWODNIK SZYBKIEGO STARTU W WIELU JĘZYKU
[CZ] STÁHNOUT VÍCEJAZYKOVÝ RYCHLÝ NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
[SK] STIAHNUŤ SI RÝCHLY NÁVOD NA ŠTARTOVANIE VIAC JAZYKOV
[JP] 多言語クイック スタート ガイドのダウンロード
[CS] 下载多语言快速入门指南
[CT] 下載多語言快速入門指南
[KO] 다국어 빠른 시작 가이드 다운로드
[NO] NEDLASTING AV HURTIGSTARTVEILEDNING FOR FLERE SPRÅK
[FI] MONIKIELINEN PIKA-ALOITUSOPPAAN LATAUS
[SV] FLERSPRÅKIG SNABBSTARTSGUIDE LADDA NER
[DA] DOWNLOAD AF HURTIG STARTVEJLEDNING PÅ FLERE SPROG
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Casque Micro USB Avec Suppression Du Bruit 
Et Télécommande En Ligne

GUIDE DE DÉMARRAGE RAPIDE

Aperçu

Casque Léger Et Confortable
Bandeau Réglable
Microphone Sur Tige Avec Suppression Du Bruit
Voyant LED
Bouton Couper / Réactiver Micro
Bouton Désactiver / Activer Le Casque Micro 
Bouton Volume +
Bouton Volume -

Bouton Action Voyant LED

x1

x1

x1

x1

Spécifications TechniquesComportement Des Commandes Et Des 
LEDs

Haut-parleurs Des Casques
• Type : Amplificateur en néodyme de 30 mm x 2
• Réponse en fréquence : 100 à 20 000 Hz
Microphone
• Type : Condensateur anti-bruit x 1
Prise En Charge De L’audio USB
• Audio et microphone
Interface USB
• USB-A
Poids
•108 g
Température De Fonctionnement
• 0 – 45 °C
Plates-formes Prises En Charge
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS

Hors TensionMicro Activé

Micro Désactivé

Lecture 
Activée

Lecture 
Désactivée

Rouge Fixe

Bleu Constant

N / A

N / A

Veuillez visiter creative.com/compliance/hs220 pour 
consulter le guide de l’utilisateur et les informations au 
sujet de la réglementation et de la sécurité.
Veuillez consulter le site creative.com/support/hs220 
pour toute autre assistance relative à votre produit.

Informations Complémentaires

ENREGISTREZ 
VOTRE PRODUIT

creative.com/register

SUPPORT 
TECHNIQUE

creative.com/support

TÉLÉCHARGEMENT DU GUIDE DE DÉMARRAGE 
RAPIDE MULTILANGUES
creative.com/support/hs220

© 2022 Creative Technology Ltd. Tous droits réservés. Creative et le logo Creative sont 
des marques de commerce ou des marques déposées de Creative Technology Ltd aux 
États-Unis et/ou dans d'autres pays. Toutes les autres marques sont la propriété de 
leurs détenteurs respectifs et sont reconnues comme telles. Toutes les spécifications 
sont sujettes à changement sans préavis. Le produit réel peut différer légèrement 
des images présentées. L’utilisation de ce produit est soumise à une garantie limitée.

[EN] MULTI-LANGUAGE QUICK START GUIDE DOWNLOAD
[DE] MEHRSPRACHIGE SCHNELLSTARTANLEITUNG HERUNTERLADEN
[ES] DESCARGA DE LA GUÍA DE INICIO RÁPIDO EN MÚLTIPLES IDIOMAS
[IT] DOWNLOAD DELLA GUIDA DI AVVIO RAPIDO MULTILINGUA
[NL] MEERTALIGE SNELSTARTGIDS DOWNLOAD
[RU] МНОГОЯЗЫЧНОЕ КРАТКОЕ РУКОВОДСТВО ЗАГРУЗИТЬ
[PL] POBIERZ PRZEWODNIK SZYBKIEGO STARTU W WIELU JĘZYKU
[CZ] STÁHNOUT VÍCEJAZYKOVÝ RYCHLÝ NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
[SK] STIAHNUŤ SI RÝCHLY NÁVOD NA ŠTARTOVANIE VIAC JAZYKOV
[JP] 多言語クイック スタート ガイドのダウンロード
[CS] 下载多语言快速入门指南
[CT] 下載多語言快速入門指南
[KO] 다국어 빠른 시작 가이드 다운로드
[NO] NEDLASTING AV HURTIGSTARTVEILEDNING FOR FLERE SPRÅK
[FI] MONIKIELINEN PIKA-ALOITUSOPPAAN LATAUS
[SV] FLERSPRÅKIG SNABBSTARTSGUIDE LADDA NER
[DA] DOWNLOAD AF HURTIG STARTVEJLEDNING PÅ FLERE SPROG
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Cuffie USB Con Microfono Antirumore E 
Telecomando Incorporato

GUIDA RAPIDA

Panoramica

Cuffie Leggere E Confortevoli
Fascia Aggiustabile
Microfono Ad Asta Con Cancellazione Del Rumore
Indicatore LED
Pulsante Di Disattivazione / Attivazione Del Microfono
Pulsante Disattivazione / Attivazione Cuffie 
Pulsante Volume +
Pulsante Volume -

Pulsante Azione Indicatore LED

x1

x1

x1

x1

Specifiche TecnicheComportamento Comandi / LED

Driver Cuffie
• Tipo: driver al Neodimio da 30 mm x 2 
• Risposta in frequenza: 100–20.000 Hz
Microfono
• Tipo: 1 condensatore antirumore
Supporto Audio USB
• Audio e microfono
Interfaccia USB
• USB-A
Peso
• 108 g
Temperatura Di Funzionamento
• 0–45°C
Piattaforme Supportate
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS

SpentoMic. Attivato

Riproduzione 
Attivata

Mic. Disattivato

Riproduzione 
Disattivata

Rossa Fissa

Blu Fisso

N / D

N / D

Visita creative.com/compliance/hs220 per consultare 
la guida per gli utenti e le informazioni di sicurezza e 
normative. 
Visitare creative.com/support/hs220 per il supporto 
relativo al prodotto in uso.

Altre Informazioni

REGISTRA 
IL TUO PRODOTTO
creative.com/register

ASSISTENZA 
TECNICA

creative.com/support

DOWNLOAD DELLA GUIDA RAPIDA MULTILINGUE
creative.com/support/hs220

© 2022 Creative Technology Ltd. Tutti i diritti riservati. Creative e il logo Creative sono 
marchi commerciali o registrati di Creative Technology Ltd. negli Stati Uniti e/o in altri 
paesi. Tutti gli altri marchi sono di proprietà dei rispettivi proprietari e con la presente 
riconosciuti come tali. Tutte le specifiche sono soggette a modifica senza preavviso. Il 
prodotto vero e proprio potrebbero essere leggermente diverso da quello illustrato. 
L'uso del presente prodotto è soggetto a una garanzia limitata.
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Auriculares USB Con Micrófono Con Función 
De Cancelación De Ruido Y Control Remoto 

En Línea

GUÍA DE INICIO RÁPIDO

Descripción General

Auriculares Ligeros Y Cómodos
Diadema Ajustable
Micrófono De Brazo Con Función De Cancelación De Ruido
Indicador LED
Botón Para Silenciar/activar El Micrófono
Botón De Activavción/desactivación Del Silencio En Los 
Auriculares 
Botón Volumen +
Botón Volumen -

Botón Acción Indicador LED

x1

x1

x1

Especificaciones TécnicasControles / Indicadores LED De Función

Controladores de los auriculares
• Tipo: 2 x controladores de neodimio de 30 mm
• Respuesta de frecuencia: 100–20 000 Hz
Micrófono
Tipo: condensador con cancelación de ruido x 1
Compatibilidad de audio USB
• Audio y micrófono
Interfaz USB
• USB-A
Peso
• 108 g
Temperatura operativa
• 0–45°C
Plataformas soportadas
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS

ApagadoMicrófono 
Activo

Micrófono 
Silenciado

Reproducción 
Activa

Reproducción 
Silenciada

Rojo Fijo

Azul Fijo

N/D

N/D

x1

Visite creative.com/compliance/hs220 para leer la guía 
del usuario y la información de seguridad y normativa. 
Visite creative.com/support/hs220 para obtener más 
asistencia relacionada con su producto.

Otra Información

REGISTRAR 
EL PRODUCTO 

creative.com/register

ASISTENCIA 
TÉCNICA

creative.com/support

DESCARGAR DE LA GUÍA DE INICIO RÁPIDO EN 
VARIOS IDIOMAS
creative.com/support/hs220

© 2022 Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. Todos los derechos reservados. Creative y el logotipo 
de Creative son marcas registradas o marcas comerciales registradas de Creative 
Technology Ltd en los Estados Unidos y/o en otros países. Todas las demás marcas 
registradas son propiedad de sus respectivos dueños y como tal se reconocen aquí. 
Todas las especificaciones están sujetas a cambios sin aviso previo. El producto real 
puede diferir ligeramente de las imágenes que se muestran. El uso de este producto 
está sujeto a una garantía limitada.
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USB-Headset Met Ruisonderdrukkende 
Microfoon En Afstandsbediening In Het Snoer

SNELSTARTGIDS

Overzicht

Lichtgewicht, Comfortabele Headset
Verstelbare Hoofdband
Ruisonderdrukkende Armmicrofoon
Indicatie-LED
Microfoon Dempen / Dempen Opheffen
Knop Headset Dempen / Dempen Opheffen 
Volume + Toets
Volume - Toets

Knop Handeling Indicatie-LED

x1

x1

Technische SpecificatiesBedieningen / LED-gedrag

Hoofdtelefoondrivers
• Type: 30 mm neodymium driver x2
• Frequentiebereik: 100–20.000 Hz
Microfoon
• Type: Ruisonderdrukkende condensator x1
Ondersteuning USB-audio
• Audio en microfoon
USB-interface
• USB-A
Gewicht
•108 g
Bedrijfstemperatuur
• 0–45 °C
Ondersteunde Platformen
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS

UitMicrofoon 
Ingeschakeld

Ongedempt 
Afspelen

Microfoon 
Uitgeschakeld

Gedempt 
Afspelen

Continu Rood

Continu Blauw

N.v.t.

N.v.t.

x1

x1

Kijk op creative.com/compliance/hs220 voor de 
gebruikershandleiding en informatie over veiligheid en 
regelgeving.
Bezoek creative.com/support/hs220 voor alle andere 
ondersteuning met betrekking tot uw product.

Overige Informatie

REGISTREREN 
UW PRODUCT 

creative.com/register

TECHNISCHE 
ONDERSTEUNING 
creative.com/support

DOWLOAD MEERTALIGE SNELSTARTGIDS
creative.com/support/hs220

© 2022 Creative Technology Ltd. Alle rechten voorbehouden. Creative en het Creative-
logo zijn handelsmerken of gedeponeerde handelsmerken van Creative Technology 
Ltd in de Verenigde Staten en/of andere landen. Alle andere handelsmerken zijn 
eigendom van hun respectieve eigenaren en worden hierbij als zodanig erkend. 
Alle specificaties kunnen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving worden gewijzigd. Het 
werkelijke product kan enigszins afwijken van de getoonde afbeeldingen. Gebruik 
van dit product is onderworpen aan een beperkte garantie.
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USB-Hodesett Med Støykansellerende Mikrofon 
Og Innebygd Fjernkontroll

HURTIGSTARTVEILEDNING

Oversikt

Lette, Comfortable Hodesett
Regulerbart Hodebånd
Støykansellerende Bom-mikrofon
LED-indikator
Knapp For Lyd Av / På-mikrofon
Hodesett Lydløs / Lyd På-knapp 
Volum + Knapp
Volum - Knapp

Knapp Handling LED-indikator

x1

x1

x1

x1

Tekniske SpesifikasjonerKontroller / LED-styring

Hodetelefon-drivere
• Type: 30 mm neodym-driver ×2
• Frekvensgang: 100–20 000 Hz
Mikrofon
Type: støydempende kondensator x 1
USB Lydstøtte
• Lyd og mikrofon
USB-grensesnitt
• USB-A
Vekt
• 108 g
Driftstemperatur
• 0–45 °C
Støttede Plattformer
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS

AvMikrofon På

Avspilling 
Lyd På

Mikrofon Dempet

Avspilling 
Lydløs

Solid Rød

Lyser Blå

Ikke Tilgjengelig

Ikke Tilgjengelig

Besøk creative.com/compliance/hs220 for 
brukerveiledning og sikkerhets- og forskrifts-informasjon.
Vennligst besøk creative.com/support/hs220 for all 
annen støtte angående ditt produkt.

Annen Informasjon

REGISTRER 
PRODUKTET DITT 
creative.com/register

TEKNISK 
STØTTE 

creative.com/support

LAST NED FLERSPRÅKLIG HURTIGSTARTGUIDE
creative.com/support/hs220

© 2022 Creative Technology Ltd. Med enerett. Creative og Creative-logoen er 
varemerker eller registrerte varemerker for Creative Technology Ltd i USA og/eller 
andre land. Alle andre varemerker tilhører deres respektive eiere og er herved 
anerkjent som sådan. Alle spesifikasjoner kan endres uten varsel. Faktisk produkt 
kan avvike noe fra bilder som vises. Bruk av dette produktet er underlagt en 
begrenset garanti.
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USB-kuulokemikrofoni Melua Vaimentavalla 
Mikrofonilla Ja Inline-ohjauksella

PIKAOPAS

Yleiskuvaus

Kevyt Ja Mukava Kuulokemikrofoni
Säädettävä Sanka
Melua Vaimentava Puomimikrofoni
LED-merkkivalo
Mikrofonin Vaimennus / Vaimennuksen Poisto
Kuulokemikrofonin Mykistys / Mykistys Pois -painike 
Äänenvoimakkuuden Lisäyspainike
Äänenvoimakkuuden Vähennyspainike

Painike Toiminto LED-merkkivalo

x1

x1

x1

Tekniset TiedotOhjauspainikkeet / LED-valo

Kuuloke-elementit
• Tyyppi: 30 mm neodyymiajuri x 2
• Taajuusvaste: 100–20 000 Hz
Mikrofoni
• Tyyppi: Melunvaimennuskondensaattori x 1
USB-äänituki
• Ääni ja mikrofoni
USB-käyttöliittymä
• USB-A
Paino
•108 g
Käyttölämpötila
• 0–45°C
Tuetut Käyttöympäristöt
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS

Ei KäytössäMikrofoni Ei 
Mykistetty

Mikrofoni 
Mykistetty

Toiston 
Mykistys 
Poistettu

Toisto 
Mykistetty

Palaa Punaisena

Sininen

-

-

x1

Lue käyttöohje ja turvallisuus- ja säädöstiedot osoitteesta 
creative.com/compliance/hs220.
Saat lisää tukea tuotteeseesi liittyen sivustolta  
creative.com/support/hs220.

Muita Tietoja

REKISTERÖIDY 
TUOTTEESI 

creative.com/register

TEKNINEN TUKI 

creative.com/support

MONIKIELISEN PIKAOPPAAN LATAUS
creative.com/support/hs220

© 2022 Creative Technology Ltd. Kaikki oikeudet pidätetään. Creative ja Creative-logo 
ovat Creative Technology Ltd:n tavaramerkkejä tai sen Yhdysvalloissa ja/tai muissa 
maissa rekisteröimiä tavaramerkkejä. Kaikki muut tavaramerkit ovat vastaavien 
omistajien omaisuutta, mikä täten todetaan. Tämän asiakirjan tiedot voivat muuttua 
ilman erillistä ilmoitusta. Varsinainen tuote voi poiketa hieman kuvituksesta. Tuotteen 
käyttöön sovelletaan rajoitettua takuuta.
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USB-Headset Med Brusreducerande Mikrofon 
Och Inline-fjärrkontroll

SNABBSTARTGUIDE

Översikt

Lätt Och Bekvämt Headset
Justerbart Huvudband
Bullerdämpande Bom-mikrofon
LED-indikator
Mikrofontystnad / Otystad-knapp
Knapp För Att Stänga Av Headsetet Och Avbryta Ljudet 
Volym Upp
Volym Ned

Knapp Åtgärd LED-indikator

x1

x1

Tekniska SpecifikationerKontroller/LED-beteende

Hörlurarnas Drivrutiner
• Typ: 30 mm neodymium-drivenheter x 2
• Frekvensrespons: 100-20 000 Hz
Mikrofon
Mikrofontyp: Kondensator med brusreducering x 1
USB Ljudstöd
• Ljud och mikrofon
USB-gränssnitt
• USB-A
Vikt
• 108 g
Användningstemperatur
• 0–45 °C
Plattformar Som Stöds
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS

AvPåslagen 
Mikrofon

Uppspelning 
Utan Ljud

Dämpad 
Mikrofon

Uppspelning 
Dämpad

Fast Röd

Fast Blått Sken

Inget

Inget

x1

x1

Besök creative.com/compliance/hs220 för 
bruksanvisning, säkerhets- och regelinformation.
Besök creative.com/support/hs220 för all annan 
support som rör din produkt.

Övrig Information

REGISTRERA 
DIN PRODUKT 

creative.com/register

TEKNISKT 
STÖD 

creative.com/support

SNABBSTARTGUIDE PÅ FLERA SPRÅK ATT LADDA 
NER
creative.com/support/hs220

© 2022 Creative Technology Ltd. Alla rättigheter förbehållna. Creative och Creative 
logotyp är varumärken eller registrerade varumärken som tillhör Creative Technology 
Ltd i USA och/eller andra länder. Alla andra varumärken är egendom som tillhör deras 
respektive ägare och redovisas härmed som sådana. Alla specifikationer kan komma 
att ändras utan förvarning. Den faktiska produkten kan skilja sig något från bilder 
som visas. Användning av denna produkt omfattas av en begränsad garanti.
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USB Headset Med Støjreducerende Mikrofon 
Og Indbygget Fjernbetjening

INTRODUKTIONSVEJLEDNING

Oversigt

Let, Komfortabelt Headset
Justerbar Hovedbøjle
Støjreducerende Boom Mikrofon
LED-indikator
Sluk Mikrofon / Tænd Mikrofon Knap
Headset Mute-knap 
Lydstyrke + Knap
Lydstyrke - Knap

Knap Handling LED-indikator

x1

x1

Tekniske SpecifikationerKontroller / LED-opførsel

Drivere Til Høretelefonerne
• Type: 30 mm Neodymium-driver x 2
• Frekvensområde: 100–20.000 Hz
Mikrofon
• Type: Støjreducerende kondensator x 1
USB Lydsupport
• Lyd og mikrofon
USB-Interface
• USB-A
Vægt
• 108 g
Driftstemperatur
• 0–45 °C
Understøttede Platforme
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS

FraMikrofon Ikke 
Slået Fra

Afspilning 
ikke Mutet

Mikrofon 
Dæmpet

Afspilning 
Sat På Mute

Konstant Rød

Fast Blå

Ikke Relevant

Ikke Relevant

x1

x1

Besøg creative.com/compliance/hs220 for at finde 
brugervejledning og oplysninger om sikkerhed og regler.
Besøg venligst creative.com/support/hs220 for al anden 
support relateret til dit produkt.

Yderligere Oplysninger

TILMELD 
DIT PRODUKT 

creative.com/register

TEKNISK SUPPORT 

creative.com/support

DOWNLOAD AF INTRODUKTIONSVEJLEDNING PÅ 
FLERE SPROG
creative.com/support/hs220

© 2022 Creative Technology Ltd. Alle rettigheder forbeholdes. Creative og Creative 
-logoet er varemærker eller registrerede varemærker af Creative Technology Ltd i 
USA og/eller andre lande. Alle andre varemærker tilhører deres respektive ejere og 
anerkendes hermed for det. Alle specifikationer er med forbehold for forandringer 
uden varsel. Faktisk produkt kan afvige lidt fra de viste billeder. Brug af dette produkt 
giver anledning til begrænset garanti.
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Náhlavní Sada USB S Mikrofonem S 
Potlačením Šumu A Dálkovým Ovládáním 

Na Kabelu

STRUČNÁ ÚVODNÍ PŘÍRUČKA

Přehled

Lehká A Pohodlná Náhlavní Sada
Nastavitelný Pásek Na Hlavu
Mikrofon S Funkcí Potlačení Šumu
LED Kontrolka
Tlačítko Pro Ztlumení / Zrušení Ztlumení Mikrofonu
Tlačítko Ztlumení / Zrušení Ztlumení Náhlavní Sady 
Tlačítko Zvýšení Hlasitosti
Tlačítko Snížení Hlasitosti

Tlačítko Činnost LED Kontrolka

x1

x1

Technické SpecifikaceOvládací Prvky / Chování LED

Měniče Sluchátek
• Typ: 30mm neodymový měnič x 2
• Kmitočtová odezva: 100–20 000 Hz
Mikrofon
• Typ: 1 x kondenzátorový s potlačením hluku
Podpora Zvuku USB
• Zvuk a mikrofon
Rozhraní USB
• USB-A
Hmotnost
• 108 g
Provozní Teplota
• 0–45°C
Podporované Platformy
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS

NesvítíNeztlumený 
Mikrofon

Ztlumený 
Mikrofon

Zrušeno 
Ztlumení 

Přehrávání

Přehrávání 
Ztlumeno

Svítí Červeně

Svítí Modře

Nelze

Nelze

x1

x1

Uživatelskou příručku a informace o bezpečnosti a 
předpisech naleznete na stránce  
creative.com/compliance/hs220.
Veškerou ostatní podporu týkající se produktu 
najdete na adrese creative.com/support/hs220.

Další Informace

REGISTROVAT 
SVŮJ PRODUKT

creative.com/register

TECHNICKÁ 
PODPORA

creative.com/support

STAŽENÍ VÍCEJAZYČNÉ STRUČNÉ ÚVODNÍ PŘÍRUČKY
creative.com/support/hs220

© 2022 Creative Technology Ltd. Všechna práva vyhrazena. Creative a logo Creative 
jsou ochranné známky nebo registrované ochranné známky společnosti Creative 
Technology Ltd v USA a/nebo dalších zemích. Veškeré specifikace se mohou změnit 
bez předchozího upozornění. Skutečný produkt se může mírně lišit od produktu 
uvedeného na obrázcích. Na použití tohoto produktu se vztahuje omezená záruka.
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Zestaw Słuchawkowy USB Z Mikrofonem Z 
Redukcją Zakłóceń I Pilotem Na Przewodzie

SKRÓCONA INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Informacje Ogólne

Lekki I Wygodny Zestaw Słuchawkowy
Regulowany Pałąk Na Głowę
Mikrofon Z Redukcją Zakłóceń Na Pałąku
Wskaźnik LED
Przycisk Wyciszenia I Wyłączenia Wyciszenia Mikrofonu
Przycisk Wyciszania/Wyłączania Wyciszania Zestawu 
Słuchawkowego 
Przycisk Zwiększania Głośności
Przycisk Zmniejszania Głośności

Przycisk Akcja Wskaźnik LED

x1

x1

Dane TechniczneDziałanie Elementów Sterowania/
Wskaźników LED

Przetworniki słuchawek
• Typ: 30 mm przetworniki neodymowe x 2
• Pasmo przenoszenia: 100–20 000 Hz
Mikrofon
Typ: pojemnościowy z funkcją tłumienia szumów × 1
Obsługa połączenia audio USB
• Dźwięk i mikrofon
Złącze USB
• USB-A
Masa
• 108 g
Temperatura robocza
• 0–45°C
Obsługiwane platformy
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS

Wył.
Wyłącz 

Wyciszenie 
Mikrofonu

Wyłączone 
Wyciszanie 

Odtwarzania

Wyciszanie 
Mikrofonu

Wyciszanie 
Odtwarzania

Światło Czerwone 
Ciągłe

Ciągłe 
Niebieskie

Nd.

Nd.

x1

x1

Na stronie creative.com/compliance/hs220 można 
znaleźć instrukcję obsługi, informacje dotyczące 
bezpieczeństwa oraz informacje prawne.
Odwiedź stronę creative.com/support/hs220, 
aby uzyskać inne wsparcie związane z posiadanym 
produktem.

Inne Informacje

ZAREJESTRUJ 
SWÓJ PRODUKT 

creative.com/register

POMOC 
TECHNICZNA 

creative.com/support

POBIERANIE WIELOJĘZYCZNEJ SKRÓCONEJ 
INSTRUKCJI OBSŁUGI
creative.com/support/hs220

© 2022 Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. Wszelkie prawa zastrzeżone. Creative oraz logo 
Creative są znakami towarowymi lub zastrzeżonymi znakami towarowymi firmy 
Creative Technology Ltd. w Stanach Zjednoczonych i/lub innych krajach. Wszystkie 
inne znaki towarowe należą do ich właścicieli i niniejszym uznaje się je za będące ich 
własnością. Podane dane techniczne mogą zostać zmienione bez wcześniejszego 
powiadomienia. Rzeczywisty produkt może nieznacznie różnić się od produktu 
przedstawionego na zdjęciach. Produkt jest objęty ograniczoną gwarancją.
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USB Náhlavná Súprava S Mikrofónom S 
Funkciou Potláčania Hluku A Reguláciou 

Na Kábli

STRUČNÁ PRÍRUČKA

Prehľad

Pohodlná Náhlavná Súprava S Nízkou Hmotnosťou
Nastaviteľná Hlavová Časť
Odsadený Mikrofón S Funkciou Potláčania Hluku
LED Indikátor
Tlačidlo Stlmenia/Zrušenia Stlmenia Mikrofónu
Tlačidlo Na Stlmenie/Zrušenie Stlmenia Náhlavnej Súpravy 
Tlačidlo Hlasitosti +
Tlačidlo Hlasitosti –

Tlačidlo Činnosť LED Indikátor

x1

x1

Technické ÚdajeOvládacie Prvky/LED Signalizácia

Meniče Slúchadiel
• Typ: 30 mm neodýmový budičr x 2
• Frekvenčná odozva: 100 – 20 000 Hz
Mikrofón
• Typ: 1 × kondenzátorový s potlačením šumu
Podpora Technológie USB Audio
• Zvuk a mikrofón
USB Rozhranie
• USB-A
Hmotnosť
• 108 g
Prevádzková Teplota
• 0 – 45°C
Podporované Platformy
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS

NesvietiMikrofón 
Nestlmený

Zrušenie 
Stíšenia 

Prehrávania

Mikrofón 
Stlmený

Prehrávanie 
Stíšené

Stála červená

Svieti namodro

N/A

N/A

x1

x1

Navštívte adresu creative.com/compliance/hs220, kde 
nájdete návod na obsluhu a bezpečnostné či regulačné 
informácie.
Navštívte stránku creative.com/support/hs220, kde 
nájdete ďalšiu podporu týkajúcu sa vášho produktu.

Ďalšie Informácie

REGISTRUJTE 
SVOJ VÝROBOK 

creative.com/register

TECHNICKÁ 
PODPORA 

creative.com/support

STIAHNUTIE VIACJAZYČNEJ STRUČNEJ PRÍRUČKY
creative.com/support/hs220

© 2022 Creative Technology Ltd. Všetky práva vyhradené. Creative a logo Creative 
sú ochranné známky alebo registrované ochranné známky spoločnosti Creative 
Technology Ltd v USA a/alebo iných krajinách. Všetky ostatné ochranné známky sú 
majetkom ich príslušných vlastníkov a ako také sa uznávajú. Všetky údaje sa môžu 
zmeniť bez predošlého oznámenia. Konkrétny výrobok sa môže mierne líšiť od 
zobrazených obrázkov. Používanie tohto výrobku podlieha obmedzenej záruke.

[EN] MULTI-LANGUAGE QUICK START GUIDE DOWNLOAD
[FR] TÉLÉCHARGEMENT DU GUIDE DE DÉMARRAGE RAPIDE MULTI-LANGUES
[DE] MEHRSPRACHIGE SCHNELLSTARTANLEITUNG HERUNTERLADEN
[ES] DESCARGA DE LA GUÍA DE INICIO RÁPIDO EN MÚLTIPLES IDIOMAS
[IT] DOWNLOAD DELLA GUIDA DI AVVIO RAPIDO MULTILINGUA
[NL] MEERTALIGE SNELSTARTGIDS DOWNLOAD
[RU] МНОГОЯЗЫЧНОЕ КРАТКОЕ РУКОВОДСТВО ЗАГРУЗИТЬ
[PL] POBIERZ PRZEWODNIK SZYBKIEGO STARTU W WIELU JĘZYKU
[CZ] STÁHNOUT VÍCEJAZYKOVÝ RYCHLÝ NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
[JP] 多言語クイック スタート ガイドのダウンロード
[CS] 下载多语言快速入门指南
[CT] 下載多語言快速入門指南
[KO] 다국어 빠른 시작 가이드 다운로드
[NO] NEDLASTING AV HURTIGSTARTVEILEDNING FOR FLERE SPRÅK
[FI] MONIKIELINEN PIKA-ALOITUSOPPAAN LATAUS
[SV] FLERSPRÅKIG SNABBSTARTSGUIDE LADDA NER
[DA] DOWNLOAD AF HURTIG STARTVEJLEDNING PÅ FLERE SPROG

SK



USB-гарнитура С Микрофоном С 
Функцией Шумоподавления И Встроенным 

Управлением

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПОЛЬЗОВАТЕЛЯ

Описание

Легкая И Комфортная Гарнитура
Регулируемое Оголовье
Направленный Микрофон С Шумоподавлением
LED Индикатор
Кнопка Вкл / Выкл микрофона
Кнопка Вкл / Выкл Наушников
Увеличение Громкости
Уменьшение Громкости

Технические характеристикиУправление / Светодиодный
индикатор состояния

На странице creative.com/compliance/hs220 Вы 
можете найти руководство пользователя, а также 
информацию о безопасности и нормативных 
требованиях. 
Посетите creative.com/support/hs220 для любой 
другой поддержки вашего устройства.

Прочие сведения

РЕГИСТРАЦИЯ 
ВАШЕ УСТРОЙСТВО 
creative.com/register

ТЕХНИЧЕСКАЯ 
ПОДДЕРЖКА 

creative.com/support

СКАЧАТЬ КРАТКОЕ РУКОВОДСТВО ПО 
ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ НА НЕСКОЛЬКИХ ЯЗЫКАХ
creative.com/support/hs220

© 2022 Creative Technology Ltd. Все права защищены. Creative, логотип Creative 
и логотип Creative являются товарными знаками или зарегистрированными 
товарными знаками компании Creative Technology Ltd в США и/или других 
странах. Все остальные товарные знаки принадлежат соответствующим 
владельцам и рассматриваются как таковые. Технические характеристики могут 
быть изменены без предварительного уведомления. Объекты на иллюстрациях 
могут в незначительной степени отличаться от реальных объектов. 
Использование данного изделия подпадает под действие ограниченной 
гарантии на оборудование.
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Кнопка Действие Светодиодный 
индикатор

x1

x1

x1

x1

ВыключенМикрофон Включен

Микрофон Выкл
Постоянный 

Красный

Постоянный 
Синий

Н / Д

Н / Д

Воспроизведение 
Со Звуком

Воспроизведение 
Без Звука

Драйверы Наушников
• Тип: 30 мм Неодимовый драйвер x 2
• Частота: 100–20,000 Гц
Микрофон
• Тип: Шумоподавляющий конденсатор
Поддержка USB Аудио
• Аудио и микрофон
USB Интерфейс
• USB-A
Вес
• 108 г.
Рабочая Температура
• 0–45°C
Поддерживаемые ОС
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS
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ノイズキャンセリング マイク＆インライン リモ
ート搭載USBヘッドセット

クイック スタート ガイド

概要

軽量で快適なヘッドセット
調節可能なヘッドバンド
ノイズキャンセル ブームマイク
LED インジケータ
マイク ミュート / ミュート解除 ボタン
ヘッドセット ミュート / ミュート解除 ボタン 
ボリューム +ボタン
ボリューム -ボタン

ボタン 操作 LED インジケータ

製品仕様コントロール / LED表示

ヘッドホン ドライバー
• タイプ: 30mm ネオジウムドライバー x 2
• 周波数特性： 100–20,000 Hz
マイク
• タイプ: ノイズキャンセリング コンデンサー x 1
USB オーディオ サポート
• オーディオおよびマイク
USB インターフェイス
• USB-A
重量
•約108g
使用温度
• 0–45°C
対応プラットフォーム
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS

オフマイク ミュート解除

再生  
ミュート解除

マイク ミュート

再生  
ミュート

赤点灯

青点灯

N / A

N / A

1回押し

1回押し

1回押し

1回押し
ユーザーガイド、安全および規制に関する情報は 
creative.com/compliance/hs220をご覧下さい。
その他、製品に関する情報はcreative.com/support/hs220 
をご覧下さい。

その他の情報

製品 登録

creative.com/register

テクニカル サポート

creative.com/support

多言語クイック スタート ガイドのダウンロード
creative.com/support/hs220

© 2022 Creative Technology Ltd. All rights reserved.Creative、Creative
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登録商標です。その他の商標等は各所有者に属しています。仕様は予告なく
変更される場合があります。実際の商品および内容物は掲載写真と多少異
なる場合があります。本製品の使用は限定保証に従います。

[EN] MULTI-LANGUAGE QUICK START GUIDE DOWNLOAD
[FR] TÉLÉCHARGEMENT DU GUIDE DE DÉMARRAGE RAPIDE MULTI-LANGUES
[DE] MEHRSPRACHIGE SCHNELLSTARTANLEITUNG HERUNTERLADEN
[ES] DESCARGA DE LA GUÍA DE INICIO RÁPIDO EN MÚLTIPLES IDIOMAS
[IT] DOWNLOAD DELLA GUIDA DI AVVIO RAPIDO MULTILINGUA
[NL] MEERTALIGE SNELSTARTGIDS DOWNLOAD
[RU] МНОГОЯЗЫЧНОЕ КРАТКОЕ РУКОВОДСТВО ЗАГРУЗИТЬ
[PL] POBIERZ PRZEWODNIK SZYBKIEGO STARTU W WIELU JĘZYKU
[CZ] STÁHNOUT VÍCEJAZYKOVÝ RYCHLÝ NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
[SK] STIAHNUŤ SI RÝCHLY NÁVOD NA ŠTARTOVANIE VIAC JAZYKOV
[CS] 下载多语言快速入门指南
[CT] 下載多語言快速入門指南
[KO] 다국어 빠른 시작 가이드 다운로드
[NO] NEDLASTING AV HURTIGSTARTVEILEDNING FOR FLERE SPRÅK
[FI] MONIKIELINEN PIKA-ALOITUSOPPAAN LATAUS
[SV] FLERSPRÅKIG SNABBSTARTSGUIDE LADDA NER
[DA] DOWNLOAD AF HURTIG STARTVEJLEDNING PÅ FLERE SPROG

モデル番号: EF1070

JP



带降噪麦克风和内嵌线控的USB耳麦

快速使用指南

概述

轻便、舒适的耳麦
可调节式头带
降噪动臂麦克风
LED 指示灯
麦克风静音 / 取消静音按钮
耳麦静音 / 取消静音按钮 
音量 + 按钮
音量 - 按钮

按钮 操作 LED 指示灯

x1

x1

技术规格控制 / LED 行为

耳机驱动单元
• 类型：30 毫米钕制驱动单元 x 2
• 频率响应：100–20,000 Hz
麦克风
• 类型：降噪电容麦 x 1
USB 音频支持
• 音频和麦克风
USB 接口
• USB-A
重量
•   约 108 克
使用温度
• 0–45°C
支持的平台
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS

关麦克风未静音

播放未静音

麦克风已静音

播放已静音

稳定红色

稳定蓝色

N / A

N / A

x1

x1

请访问 creative.com/compliance/hs220，以获取用户
指南，安全和法规信息
请访问 creative.com/support/hs220，以获取与您的产
品有关的所有其他支持。

其他信息

注册您的产品

creative.com/register

技术支持

creative.com/support

下载多语言快速使用指南
creative.com/support/hs220

©2022 Creative Technology Ltd.版权所有。 Creative 和 Creative 徽标
是 Creative Technology Ltd 在美国和/或其他国家的商标或注册商标。 
所有其他商标均为其各自所有者的财产，并在此予以承认。 所有规格如有
更改，恕不另行通知。 实际产品可能与所示图像略有不同。 使用此产品受
有限保修。
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帶降噪麥克風和內嵌線控的USB耳麥

簡易使用指南

概述

輕便、舒適的耳麥
可調整的頭帶
降噪動臂麥克風
LED 指示燈
麥克風靜音 / 取消靜音按鈕
耳麥靜音 / 取消靜音按鈕 
音量 + 按鈕
音量 - 按鈕

按鈕 動作 LED 指示燈

x1

x1

x1

技術規格控制 / LED 行為

耳機驅動單元
• 類型：30 毫米釹製發聲單元 x 2
• 頻率回應：100–20,000 Hz
麥克風
• 類型：降噪電容麥 x 1
USB 音訊支援
• 音訊和麥克風
USB 介面
• USB-A
重量
• 108 克
作業溫度
• 0–45°C
支援的平台
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS

關麥克風未靜音

播放未靜音

麥克風已靜音

播放已靜音

穩定紅色

穩定藍色

N / A

N / A

x1

請訪問 creative.cm/compliance/hs220，以獲取使用者
指南，安全和法規資訊。
請訪問 creative.com/support/hs220，以獲取與您的產
品有關的所有其他支援。

其他資訊

註冊您的產品 

creative.com/register

技術支援 

creative.com/support

下載多語言快速使用指南
creative.com/support/hs220
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노이즈 캔슬링 마이크 및 인라인 리모컨이 
탑재된USB헤드셋

빠른 시작 설명서

개요

가볍고 편안한 헤드셋
조절 가능한 헤드밴드
노이즈 캔슬링 붐 마이크
LED 표시등
마이크 음소거 켜기 / 끄기 버튼
헤드셋 음소거 / 음소거 해제 버튼 
볼륨 + 버튼
볼륨 - 버튼

버튼 동작 LED 표시등

x1

x1

x1

기술 사양컨트롤 / LED 작동

헤드폰 드라이버
• 종류: 30 mm 네오디뮴 드라이버 x 2
• 주파수 응답: 100–20,000 Hz
마이크
• 종류: 노이즈 캔슬링 콘덴서 x 1
USB 오디오 지원
• 오디오 및 마이크
USB 인터페이스
• USB-A
무게
• 108 g
작동 온도
• 0–45°C
지원되는 플랫폼
• Microsoft Windows
• macOS

꺼짐마이크 음소거 꺼짐

재생 음소거됨

마이크 음소거됨

재생 음소거 
해제됨

적색 켜짐

파란색 켜짐

해당 없음

해당 없음

x1

사용 설명서와 안전 및 규제 정보는  
creative.com/compliance/hs220 를 방문해 확인하십시오.
사용자의 제품과 관련된 다른 모든 지원은  
creative.com/support/hs220을 참조하십시오.

기타 정보

제품 등록 

creative.com/register

기술 지원 

creative.com/support

다국어 빠른 시작 설명서 다운로드
creative.com/support/hs220
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